1 the securities of the Company has been Iready closed for the 'Specified Person overed under the code of conduct and half remain closed 1st April, 2020 to 8th June, 2020 (both days inclusive)

'he intimation is also available in the website of the Company www.mavensbiotech.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) or further details.

By order of the Board For Mavens Biotech Limited Kuldeep Doshi Whole Time Director

ate: 08.06.2020

lace: Kolkata DIN: 07116760 of S&T assets under jurisdiction of SSE/ SIG/SOUTH-2 for two years. Tender Value: Rs. 12.12.925.92. Earnest Money to be deposited: Rs. 24,300/-. Tender Submission Start Date: 24.06.2020, Tender Submission End Date: 08.07.2020 upto 14.00 hrs. Tender Bid Opening Date : 08.07.2020 at 14.30 hrs. Details may be available: www.ireps.gov.in

S&T materials to the site for maintenance

Tynder Notice is also available at website ww.er.indianrailways.gov.in / www.ireps.gov.in

ADINATH BIO-LABS LIMITED CIN: L24230WB1982PLC034492

Regd. Office: 4, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Email: investors@adinathbio.com, Website: www.adinathbio.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 16th June, 2020 at 11:30 A.M. at its gistered Office at 4, N. S. Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, to consider and adopt the Audited Financial Results for the 4th buarter and year ended 31st March 2020 and other matters as per agenda Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regula-

ions, iarmeo read with Code of Conduct armed a Company for all designated persons and their relatives of the Company has been already closed 01/04/2020 and shall remain closed to 18/06/2020 Pooth days inclusive) for the purpose of nnouncement of aforesaid result

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.adinathbio.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) ior further details.

T. SPIRITUAL WORLD LTD.

CIN: L63040WB1986PLC040796 Regd. Office: 4, Netaji Subhas Road,

1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001

Email: complianceofficer@tspiritualworld.com

Website: www.tspiritualworld.com

NOTICE Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47

of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations

of the any will be held on Monday, 15thJune, 2020 at 5:00 P.M. at its

Registered Office at 4, N. S. Road, 1st Floor

Kolkata - 700 001, to consider and adop

the Audited Financial Results for the

04thquarter and year ended 31st March, 2020 and other matters as per agenda.

Further, the trading window unde

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations, 2015 read with Code of

Conduct farmed by the Company has been

already closed for all designated persons

of the Company and their relatives from

01stApril, 2020 to shall remain closed

The intimation is also available

on the website of the Company

(www.tspiritualworld.com) and Stock

Exchanges website (www.bseindia.con

and www.cse-india.com) for further details

Place: Kolkata

Date: 08/06/2020

By order of the Board For T. Spiritual World Limited

Hanumanmal H. Singhi

(Whole-Time Director

DIN: 06398451

to 17thJune, 2020 (both days inclusive).

2015

Meeting of Board of Directors

By order of the Board For Adinath Bio-Labs Limited Kishan Singh Place: Kolkata (Whole-Time Direct Date: 08.06.2020 DIN: 07526266

GOLDEN CREST EDUCATION & SERVICES LTD.

CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035565

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 15thJune, 2020 at 02:30 P.M. at its Registered Office at 62A, Dr. Meghnac Shah Sarani, Room No. 2, 2ndFloor Southern Avenue, Kolkata-700029, to consider and adopt the Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2020 and other matters as per agenda.

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regula-tions, 2015 read with Code of Conduc farmed by the Company for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives has been closed from 01stApril, 2020 and shall remain closed to 17th June, 2020 (both days inclusive)

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.goldencrest.in) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.cse

Place Kolkata (Whole Time Director Date: 08.06.2020 DIN: 07799934

SDAH-20/2020-21

Regd. Office: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, R. No. 2, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029 Email: info@goldencrest.in Website: www.goldencrest.in

india.com) for further details. By order of the Board For Golden Crest Education & Services Ltd. Yogesh Lama

SHREE TULSI ONLINE.COM LTD. CIN:L99999WB1982PLC035576

Regd. Office: 4, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 Email: investors@shreetulsionline.com Website: www.shreetulsionline.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held Wednesday 17th June, 2020 at 02:30 P.M. at its Registered Office at 4, N. S. Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, to consider and adopt the Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2020 and other matters as per agenda.

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regula tions, 2015 read with Code of Conduc farmed by the Company for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives has been already closed from 1st April, 2020 to and shall remain closed to 19th June, 2020 (both days inclusive). The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.shreetulsionline.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com www.msei.in and www.cse-india.com for further details.

By order of the Board For Shree Tulsi Online.Com Limited Vinod Kumar Bothra (Whole Time Director)

Place: Kolkata Date: 08.06.2020

HIMADRI CREDIT & FINANCE LIMITED

23A, Netaji Subhas Road, 8th Floor, Kolkata- 700 001 CIN: Li5921WB1994PLC062875 Website: www.himedricredit.in_email; hcfl@himadri.com

Noice of Board Meeting

Notice pursuant to Regulation 47(1(a) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 is hereby given that 1st (2020-2021) meeting of the Board of Directors of Himadri Credit & Finance Limited is scheduled to be held at its corporate office at "Ruby House", 8, India Exchange Place, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700001 on Monday, 15 June 2020 at 2.00 p.m., inter-alia to consider and take on record the Audited financial results for the quarter/year ended 31

This notice shall also be available on the Company's website at: www.himadricredit.in

For Himadri Credit & Finance Ltd

Place : Kolkata Date : 08 June 2020 Koushik Ranjan Saha **Company Secretary**

E-AUCTION NOTICE

Shiv Shankar Solvent Extractions Pvt. Ltd.(Under Liquidation) Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 Date and Time of Auction: 26th June, 2020 from 11:00 A.M. to 02.00 P.M. (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

Sale of Assets and Properties owned by Shiv Shankar Solvent Extractions Pvt. Ltd.(Under Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate of Shiv Shankar Solvent Extraction Pvt. Ltd. in possession of the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Cuttack Bench vide' order dated 09.12.2019. The sale of properties will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform https://ncitauction.auctiontiger.net

DESCRIPTION OF ASSETS			
<u>ASSETS</u>			TOTAL AREA
Land & Building	Land in Village Dewada at about 9 to 10 KM from Durg on National Highway 6, Pulgaon to Rajnandgaon road in front of Bharat Petroleum Outlet, KGN Dhaba, Highway Dhaba, etc. Building in Village Anjora on National Highway 6, District Rajnandgaon factory is having main gate facing National Highway 6		Isituated in VIII. Anjora and Dewada, Rajnandgaon, Out of which 3.13 Acre located at Village Anjora is Industrial Land and
DETAILS OF RESERVE PRICE AND EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD).			
RESERVE PRICE OF ALL THE ASSETS		:Rs. 7,25,00,000/- Rupees Seven Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Only).	
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)		:10% OF RESERVE PRICE i.e. Rs.72,50,000/- (Rupees Seventy Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousands Only)	
EMD SUBMISSION ACCOUNT DETAILS (Deposit Through NEFT/RTGS)		EMD A/C No. 90351010009291 Name Of the Bank: - Syndicate Bank IFSC CODE: SYNB0009035 Branch Address: -C-34, 1st Floor DDA Office Curn Shopping Complex Opp Moolchand Hospital, Lajpat Nagar Delhi-110024 BENEFICIARY: "Shiv Shankar Solvent Extractions Private Ltd. Under Liquidation".	
NAME & CONTACT NUMBER OF THE LIQUIDATOR		Name: Pankaj Khaitan Contact No.: 9999883792 & 9310201908	
SITE VISIT & DISCUSSION MEETING		12 ^h June,2020 Timing: 11:00 A.M. to 02:00 P.M	
LAST DATE & TIME OF EMD SUBMISSION		Upto 15"June 2020 till 05:00 P.M.	
LAST DATE FOR VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS		20°June,2020 -	
DATE/TIME OF E-AUCTION		Date: 26 th June, 2020 from 11:00 A.M. to 02:00 P.M.	
Terms and Condition of the E-auction are as under: 1.E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS WITH NO RECOURSE" through approved service			

provider M/S E-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger)

2.The Complete E-Auction process document containing details of the Assets, online eauction Bid Form, Declaration and Undertaking Form, General Terms and Conditions of online auction sale are available on website https://ncitauction.auctiontiger.net.Contact: Mr. Ramprasad Sharma & Ms. Neha Gyani at +91- 6351896834/ 07961200531/ 559/ 594/586E-mail:ramprasad@auctiontiger.net/_nclt@auctiontiger.net/ Support@auctiontiger.net.

3.An e-Auction Process Applicant shall not be eligible to submit a bid for purchase of asset(s) of the Company if it fails to meet the eligibility criteria as set out in Section 29A of the IBC (as amended from time to time).

4.All terms and conditions with respect to the sale of the asset(s) and properties of the company shall be governed by the directions of the Liquidator, NCLT and in accordance with the provisions of applicable laws.

5. The Bidder(s) should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of assets put on auction and claims/rights/dues/ affecting the assets of the Company and should conduct their own due diligence prior to submitting their Bid.

6. The successful Bidder(s) shall borne all the necessary expenses, statutory/ non statutory, stamp duties, additional stamp duty,transfer charges, registration expenses fees, and other incidental charges related to Asset/properties.